

#### **DISCLAIMER:**

The BBU Burge Bale Unroller is intended for use solely in the agricultural industry and is designed to assist in the unrolling and feeding of hay bales. Please read this disclaimer carefully before using the product. By using the BBU Burge Bale Unroller, you acknowledge and agree to the following:

### 1. Proper Use:

- The BBU Burge Bale Unroller is to be used only for its intended purpose and in accordance with the provided user manual and instructions.
- Ensure that all safety precautions and guidelines are followed during assembly, operation, and maintenance of the product.
- Do not modify or alter the BBU Burge Bale Unroller in any way without prior written approval from the manufacturer.

# 2. Assumption of Risk:

- The use of the BBU Burge Bale Unroller involves inherent risks and hazards associated with agricultural machinery.
- The buyer assumes all risks and liabilities associated with the use of the product, including damage to property, injury to persons, or accidents that may occur during operation or maintenance.
- The seller and manufacturer shall not be held liable for any loss, damage, or injury resulting from the use of the BBU Burge Bale Unroller.

### 3. Warranty Limitations:

- The BBU Burge Bale Unroller is covered by a limited warranty of 12 months from the date of purchase.
- The warranty does not cover any damage, malfunction, or failure due to misuse, improper maintenance, neglect, unauthorized repairs, or any other factors beyond the manufacturer's control.

## 4. Professional Advice:

- The information provided in product manuals, instructions, or by the manufacturer should not be considered professional advice.
- For specific guidance or assistance, it is recommended to consult with a qualified agricultural professional or the manufacturer directly.

### 5. Compliance with Local Regulations:

- Before using the BBU Burge Bale Unroller, ensure compliance with all applicable local, state, and national regulations, including safety standards and requirements.

By purchasing and using the BBU Burge Bale Unroller, the buyer acknowledges that they have read, understood, and agreed to the terms and conditions set forth in this disclaimer. It is the buyer's responsibility to ensure that all operators of the product are aware of and follow these guidelines.